HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 579 by Representative Robert Johnson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, delete "amend and reenact R.S. 37:3083(1)(a)," and insert in lieu thereof
"enact R.S. 37:3083(1)(f),"

- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 7, delete "R.S. 37:3083(1)(a) is hereby amended and reenacted " and insert 6 in lieu thereof "R.S. 37:3083(1)(f) is hereby enacted"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, delete lines 14 through 19 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

| 9 | "* * * |
|----|---|
| 10 | (f) Within a healthcare facility licensed by the Department of Health |
| 11 | and Hospitals, ordering appropriate nutritional intake, including enteral and |
| 12 | parenteral nutrition, and ordering appropriate laboratory tests to monitor the |
| 13 | effectiveness of the dietary plan, subject to the approval of and authorization |
| 14 | by the licensed healthcare facility's medical staff or bylaws." |